Unknown Place of residence 
At the request of the Plaintiff:Emirates Telecommunications Group Company PJSC 
(Etisalat Group)
A case has filed against you, and the plaintiff is requesting the following:
Requiring the defendant to pay the plaintiff an amount of AED 18,787.97 
(Eighteen Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty-Seven Dirhams and Ninety-Seven Fils), In 
addition to the legal interest at 12% as of the claim date until full reimbursement.
Obliging the defendant to pay the fees, expenses, and the attorney's fees.
You are required to attend a hearing on 24/02/2026 in front of the case management

[...]

Al Thanyah Fifth, Area Type: Free Hold, Usage: 
Residential; and obligating the Defendant to pay fair compensation for the material and 
moral damages sustained by the Claimant as a result of the Defendant's breach of contractual 
obligations, in the amount of AED 350,000 (Three Hundred Fifty Thousand Dirhams); along 
with the charges, expenses and attorneys fees.
Claimant: Michael Patrick Mc Crory,Address:Emirate of Sharjah/Majaz 3/Al Owais Building 
/Mezzanine Floor/Office M02 Tel: 0506666865-Email: ALIALYAMILAWYER@GMAIL.
COM-08791091097
Party to be served:1-Weili Li,Capacity:

[...]

Electronic Order for Payment Notice by Publication

In Lawsuit No.: 1876/2026/253-Cheques Execution

Considered by: Nineteenth Execution Circuit no. 476

Subject of Execution:Claim the amount of the returned cheque no. 000001 issued 

by National Bank of Fujairah in the amount of AED 780,000 seven hundred eighty 

thousand dirhams, in addition to the legal interest from the cheque's due date and the 

fees and expenses of attorney's fees.

Plaintiff:National Bank of Fujairah (Dubai Branch),Address:UAESharjah Al Mamzar 

Sharjah Al Ittihad Street - City Gate Building Apartment 1702-0562620528.

[...]

Digital Notice of a Judgment qua in presence

In the Lawsuit No.: 182/2025/20-Full Commercial
Filed before: First Full Commercial Circuit No. 31

Subject of Lawsuit:The Defendants are hereby obligated, jointly, severally, and solidarily, to pay 

the Plaintiff the sum of (AED 6,133,947.49) "Six Million, One Hundred Thirty-Three Thousand, 

Nine Hundred Forty-Seven Dirhams and Forty-Nine Fils", together with legal interest at a rate 

of 9% from the date of the judicial claim until full settlement. Furthermore, the Defendants are 

obligated, jointly, severally, and solidarily, to bear all court fees, expenses, and attorney's fees.

[...]

GANGADHAR ADIYARAM POSHAUAH ADIYARAM,Address Unknown

Whereas, The Plaintiff:NMC Specialized Hospital LLC, Dubai Branch,

has filed a lawsuit against you, seeking to hold the Defendants jointly and severally 

liable to pay the Plaintiff the sum of AED 696,108.26 (Six Hundred Ninety-Six 

Thousand One Hundred Eight Dirhams and Twenty-Six Fils), representing the medical 

treatment fees incurred by the first Defendant at the Plaintiff's facility. The Defendants 

are also required to pay interest at a rate of 9% per annum, calculated from the date of the 

legal claim until full settlement.A hearing has been scheduled for Monday, 23/02/2026